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2025-2026
Bonspiels & Events

At the Wausau Curling Center

Public Open House (Public welcome, free)

Sat., 10/11, 11 a.m. – 2 p.m.

Oldies but Goodies Senior Bonspiel 
(Registered Seniors)
Fri., 1/22

Learn to Curl (Public, pre-registrants)
Mon., 10/13; Wed., 10/15; Mon., 10/20, 6  - 8 
p.m.

Highlanders Bonspiel (Registered Women)
Fri., 1/9 – Sun. 1/11

Elks Bonspiel (Registered teams)
Fri., 10/31 – Sun., 11/2 

All American (Club Women)
Saturday, January 23, 2026

Supper Club Bonspiel (Registered teams)
Fri., 11/14  – Sun, 11/16, 

Badger State Games (Registered teams)
Friday, February 6 - Sunday, Feb. 8, 2026

Kringle-Jingle Stick Spiel (Registered 
Seniors)
Sat., 12/6

Men’s Invitational (Registered teams)
Friday, February 13 - Sunday, February 15, 2026

Senior Invitational (Area Clubs)
Wed., 12/10

US Senior Men’s National Championships 
(Registered national teams)
Wednesday, February 18 – Sunday, February 
22, 2026
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Junior Curlers Bonspiel  (Club Juniors)
Sat. Dec. 27-Sun. Dec. 28

Wisconsin State High School Championships 
(High school teams)
Friday, February 27 – Saturday, February 28, 
2026

Tietge High School Bonspiel (Registered high 
school teams)
Fri., 1/2 – Sat. 1/3, January 3

Silver Spoon Bonspiel (Members & guests)
Friday, March 6 – Sunday, March 8, 2026

Club playdowns (Members only)
Saturday, March 14, 2026
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